
 
 
 

CPS 36 SELECTION PROCESS TIMELINE 

 

January 15, 2020   

Beginning Date Ending Date Event 

Friday, January 17, 2020  Announcement of 36th Selection Process 

 Sunday, February 23, 2020 Application Submission Deadline 

Saturday, February 29, 2020  Physical Ability Test                            

(ILEA Exit Standards) & Oral Interviews 

Sunday, March 1, 2020  Email Polygraph Notifications 

Monday, March 2, 2020 Friday, March 6, 2020 Polygraph Examinations 

Monday, March 9, 2020 Friday, March 27, 2020 Background Investigations 

Thursday, April 2, 2020  Superintendent Reviews Backgrounds & 

Selects New Officers 

Thursday, April 2, 2020   Email Conditional Offers of Employment, 

Medical, Psychological, & Uniform 

Fitting Invitations 

Monday, April 6, 2020  Written Psychological Test / Toxicology 

Screening / Uniform Fitting     

Indianapolis 

Monday, April 6, 2020 Tuesday, April 7, 2020 Psychological Evaluations       

Indianapolis 

Wednesday, April 8, 2020 Friday, April 10, 2020 Medical Evaluations                

Indianapolis 

Friday,  April  17, 2020  Email Recruits Final Reporting 

Information 

Monday, May 4, 2020  Physical Ability Test                            

(ILEA Entrance Standards) 

Monday, May 4, 2020  Recruits report to GHQ for HR Sign-on 

Monday, May 11, 2020  ILEA Begins 

Friday, August 21, 2020  Graduation / Swear In Ceremony 

 

NOTE:  Dates are subject to change 


